qupg Tressa 3 Tier Wooden
Heds™ Bunk Bed - 3ft

OPTIONS 1

Assembly Instructions

Important before assembly:

Read these instructions carefully before assembling or using the product.

Please check the contents of the boxes before attempting to assemble this product. The instructions will
have a checklist of parts and fittings.

Assemble the product as close to its intended final location/room as possible.

Health & Safety:

This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant when lifting.

Please keep small parts out of reach of children.

Always use on a level, even surface. :

DO NOT jump on the product or any of its parts.

DO NOT use this product if any parts are missing, damaged or worn.
DO NOT use this product unless all fixings are secured.

Further instructions are on the following pages.
Please keep these instructions for future reference.

www.happybeds.co.uk



These tools are not
necessary, but may help
to assemble the product.

Do NOT use any power
tools as this may
(Not metal) damage the frame.

This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant when lifting.

Never drag or push the pieces across a hard or stone floor as this will cause damage to the
joints. Use a carpet or a rug for extra care.

=

If you have problems assembling or have damaged or missing pieces, please contact our
customer services (details at the back of these instructions)



il

10

9

il

8

Ll

7

6

Ll

5

4

Ul

3

Ul

2

UL

1

0




\_ leave out of the assembly.

are for decrotive purpose only soif you are concerned Please

Parts List Parts List
Part | Description Qty Part | Description Qty
g; E”g Ea!:s 160 v x 110mm Bolt (2 Tmmmm| 12
nd Rails

03 | Back Guard Rail 3 B | %’ x90mm Bolt (O — P
04 Front Guard Rail 2 C Barrel Nut @ 24
05 Front Guard Rail 2

06 Back Side Rail 3 D 7 x 100mm Bolt @)—3)))))))))))))))) 20
07 Front Side Rail 3 “

E 7 x 80mm Bolt C)) ) A I

08 Small Side of the Ladder 1 @) DI

09 Long Side of the Ladder 1 F 7 x 60mm Bolt @)-))))))))))))))D) 26
10| Step 5 G | 4x35mm Screw (#)-Tmm» | 100
1 Side of the Ladder 1 —

12 Step 2 H 10 x 40mm Wooden Dowel (F—=| 102
13 Rail Support 4 w 2
14 Shat a2 | Allen Key

15 Left Back Foot 1 J 70 x 17mm Spacer Block E 2
16 Right Back Foot 1

17 Left Front Foot 1 K @8 Cover Hole g 8] 2
18 Right Front Foot 1 L @10 Cover Hole = &3] 26

(" CAUTION ﬂ
Parts K & Lare small parts and can be a choke hazard. These M Cod. 4002 > 02

**You will need a screwdriver and small mallet (not provided)

Step 1: Attach Wooden Dowel (H) to parts (1)10x, (2)6x, (3)4x, (4)2x, (5)2x, (6)3x, (7)3x, (10)5x

and (12)2x.

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim




Step 2: Attach the end rails (1) and (2) to the foot (16) and foot (18)
using hardware A, C, D and .
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

Step 3: Attach the end rails (1) and (2) to the foot (15) and foot (17)
using hardware A, C, D and .
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim




Step 4: Attach the back side rails (6) on the headboards using hardware parts B, C, and I.
Attach guard-rails (3) on the headboards using hardware parts E, and I.
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim




Step 5: Attach the front side rails (7) on the headboards using hardware parts B, C, and |.
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim




DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

Step 6: Fix the slats (14)9x with screws G and spacer J.

/
Oy O

G.. . G .

y i)

\ OHA OHA)
15 \.,J \\\c.\.f
AR P AR o
O /;

15 L
/ ) &\ e
vy O . O
WO
| |

).t
il

=)

./< G/.

) A )

W 7/ (=F
oy . O/ ,..
YA i

/R /i

,u\%/%

/| \
oY A) . .‘/.

-

15—

(15]

L1l _I_@%%j?_ﬁ
wwe/ - 09 ‘

* WwgZ-09”
< <

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

Step 7: Fix the slats (14)33x with screws G and spacer J.







T

§

s °
O °
\ \

>...
AN AN 3%a
i\ / ,,,,,,,,
/] ] &
ATV " * B T — = < <
¢ \
N
Vi Vi AN Y
/ \\ NN
\ ANNNN O
/. .,,,, AN \
[ \
\ \ ,,,,,,,
W\ ) )
W\ Ve | \Q ,,,\.
VAIA
) /\,.
\ \ )
A\ \ 7
1 \ ) WS 4
WA W\ \\VE o =
A W\ \ \ ) ‘
\ \ va) .,
\ \
\ \
& \ \ / \
WA \V
\ \ \
\ \
\ A o \
W\ \
A
\
\
\
Y

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

Step 9: Fix the steps (12)2x with screws E and .

Fix the parts (4), (5) with screws E and I.

OPTIONS 2




OPTIONS 1

Step 10: Attach the parts (10) to the smaller side of the ladder (8)

and to the larger side of the ladder (9) and secure with screws F and I.

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

OPTIONS 1
Step 11: Fix the parts (11) and escada montada with screws F and I.
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

[]

A\ YA
T\\ Ui
\X%‘%ﬁ/

(=)

TVARN




OPTIONS 2

Step 12: Attach the parts (10) to the smaller side of the ladder (8)

and to the larger side of the ladder (9) and secure with screws F and I.

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

T4

OPTIONS 2
Step 13: Fix the parts (11) and escada montada with screws F and I.
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

F+1

£

]
+
p—

Y /

WY /2

S|
+
-

,7
g
-
o
\ )Y
\
\
\
\ \
\ \
\ :
\
\
\
»
= 0
N




OPTIONS 1

Step 14: Fix the parts (13)4x with screws G.

Use the K and L hole covers to close the extra holes.
DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

M e M

12x

\

\

\

R
e i

M /2
/

/s
/

U
\

A

/A




s

Y%
§

g
0
\
\
\
/

DO NOT use any power tools as this may damage the frame and will invalidate any claim

Use the K and L hole covers to close the extra holes.

Step 15: Fix the parts (13)4x with screws G.

OPTIONS 2

\ J 4 . ] i ‘4
T —
N\ /

P ) Y P ) d
7

Y&
/

I
!
\VAN/
I
]
1

\Y I> |
4Ky\
M\ M
\ / \\‘// \ \
4 &n n& <4 \\

7
]
/




Step 16: Attach the parts 15 and 16 and secure with screws G and hardware M.

ATTENTION 2x
MANDATORY FIXING

/N

f [ '_\ There is a wide variety of types of walls or partitions, which is why we cannot provide you f [ :

with the exact type of fixing. It is necessary to identify the type of wall to which you are going
to attach this product in order to obtain the appropriate fasteners. Here are some examples
of fixations recommended for:

THE SOLID WALLS THE HOLLOW PARTITIONS

FISCHER ANCHOR BOLT ANCHOR DOWEL WITH NYLON FINS [ EXPANSION METAL ANCHOR MOLLY ANKLE
nylon ankle

T
T

Use a drill size suitable for the hardware used and the type of wall




Please dispose of all packaging safely.

General Care & Maintenance

Wipe clean with a slightly damp cloth.
Avoid the use of all household cleaners and abrasives.

Periodically check all screw & fixings to ensure they are secure.

When moving your product, carefully lift into place. Never drag or push the product across the floor as
this will cause damage to the joints. If the product is used on hard flooring, such as wood or laminated
floor, you must place some protection under the legs to stop the product from moving. If this is not

adhered to, it could result in failure to the product that will invalidate the warranty.

For more information on cleaning and product care visit:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/help-and-advice

Notes

In the unlikely event that you have problems putting this product together or have damaged or
missing parts, please contact us by visiting:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/customer-service

Happy
www.happybeds.co.uk bedsTM



	CoverPage_Assembly
	TRESSA TRIPPLE BUNK BED.pdf
	Assembly_Page2
	TRESSA TRIPPLE BUNK BED
	AssemblyCare_BackPage



